5

QR WAR DEPARTMENT W
PIL [st S he2d L -

RPB—1-12.32—5M

IMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WI

'225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party.. 4k C0 IR
Number 1 ..........
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
g s e L S e Actual cost of

Name of Pilgrim

Through Pullman at the
¢/ 0 Tom Aasland, 925 Prague St

..................................................... Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County
San Franciseo, Calif. ! 4 San Franeiseo
......................... S.t;t.e......................... New 'i'ork, s o St Y SIS B I T A T T e T
Destination of Ticket & .. ... San Frangisgo, Calife Lol AT AN © oo
via ....HYC.to .Chicagor...G-& N.¥Ww -to- Qouncil -Bluffs~ G Do to- OBGEN: @M@+ wrr vt eeteeenn
.................................. Bodelbo San Brauslenn,, . o2 el e ME SR BT
............. i A0 PBBR T T et L L S Qe SIS A 3
Date of Departure / Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date ; Time I:rwgoiif : Gar il 4 USG. Order No. Aétoi;dl
L New York | NYC_ 6/16 | 7:45 PM. |
Ar.Chicago ? 6/17 | 3:15 PM Lo N (O_,-{A /02 2672 i9|00 i
Lv.Chicago CeNw 27 | | 9:35 PM| L |
Ar.g Franciseo 16/20 | 8:30 AM b G LLQ\I . E&Lﬂu
Lv. l
Ar. by L)
Ly. v\
Ar. - W ;A__‘i [ 7
Ly. J ¥ VR T e
Ar. 20
SO T faca PR
Ar., . " N
Lv. P R
Ar. sk, Aeltvh RN
LT SR T
Ar ot I ST MO R
S 1 i . NS
Ar.
Excess Fare New York, to Cost $ Total
Stop OVEL +evvvverrascnsssnnes A U Mo A U Rl P A veshanasanvenesaves | o Dhrough Rate ]“‘_‘——
................. i s h e cetAr o W L USRS L s R T —E{EL_LL_:




Cazéﬁ«* i $

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU Z”’% g
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

. EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY May 17, 19353
San Franciseo Coaunty State of California

Ko d, Mrs Ingebo ) L VB
¢/o Tom Assland, 925 Prague St.,

Address— Sen Preneises, Callif, = Speaks Norwegian only

Route going*~ g0 Pac Ogden, Un Pac Omaha, G&NW Chicago, NYC New York
= ]

Return: Same route

-~

1 Roap TRAIN Timme DATE
4 }
Itinerary LAy san Freneisco | SoPac 28 6:20 PM May 11
gong Ar Ogden n r 5:40 PM w12
I ¥ | UnPac ¥ 7:06 P e
Ar Omaha : ¥ i 8:10 ™M ATy
R | c&NW " 8:50 P noow
4G Chicago " 8 9:20 AM "ol4
WA I NYC 6 10:30 AM T
Mf‘ New York | n " 8:20 AM #15
Lv (Grand Cent Sba.)h
Ar !
Lv '
Ar
Lv |
Ar
Ly
Ar
Lv
\ A
\ v
\ $a

Accommodations: E:andaxd sleeper San Francisco, Calif. to Lhicago, Ill. end Chicago,
Tlils %o New York, N.Y.

/
Elapsed Time: 88 hre:l0 mine. J/ ‘/

Extra Fare:



Aasland, Carl | 3,748,711

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army Serial number. ) >
IPrtie Co B, 343rd.Inf, ; i
(Rank and organization. \
State your relationship to the deceased /G/?_% =
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ G

mains are brought to the United States, do you
¥ish them interred in a national cemcter\ i
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceas

n below as to where they shoyld be sent:
ClsL_ﬁ Y,
/0"1/1/(_

_(Nnme of person to receive rema’ns.) -/&Z Exprgss ofiic v ('I‘(‘le—g-raph office.)
Il e I ( azecles _{eal

(Number and street.) (Cny SR e e

(State.)
(Sl”’h hu e) E W

Jumber and street or rural route.) (City} town; or post oﬂ.ce ) T
Read carefully the letter accbmpanymg this card.

Yes or no.)
d, give full informa-







s ®
WAR DER, “"MEN| : e,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMA&“E! GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

LE: 293.8 C-R
e 8 September 19, 1922,

SUBJECT : Permanent#ﬁqagg Location of

Pv, Carl Assland,
T0: Company 2, 345rd Infanbry.

Mr, Ingeborg lasland, Malde via Stavanger, Norway,

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. Row

Block 28 1

A, Suresnes Amarican Cemetery at Suresnes, Department of

Seine, Franco,
2. "This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

L0 be maintained Dy this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of ‘white mﬁrble, of auit;bla design, with nam.,
rank, organization and date of soldier’'s death, The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

S. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
éxacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually m&ln—

1

tained by this Govermnment in a manner befitting the 1aat rastlng

place of our heroes, Y, odLie

For the Quartermaster General: AN

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Asgistant.

A




G/R.S. Form #114 B .

f DATE Wl 10/2av/ il (7 L TN
NAMER e s a Sanr gl o RN SERTAL No. 3748711
RANK 1 Zou O RS o ORGANIZATION_ Co0.E.343rd Inf
GRAVE LOCATION flaftencol(Ginom@et It 1 %t -l R s BB T I
CTY. NAME NUMBER
___________________ 864 = BOCRBN 1 bl T e W o e A S
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATPBESAREA GRAVE LOCATION . ES40w Sy Talence (Gironie)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT

COORDINATES Nome

CONCENTRATED T0 , _Oct. 65, 1928 -7 S . S Y | L
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
i onT ) s Talence .Seokion BN T LY FHLD BN o S
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, ete.

RSO, USRI L, e gl s - R ORERPN L PI . aiinos s 10
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION "10#24/21

DATE GRAVE ROW Blocio-PLOT.

Suresned American Oty # 34 Suresnes Seine
CEMETERY

ok "Zﬁ”



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A L Place i TALANCE.5... OO @D simisiiiass

.~ i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  po.  shois 66e 1950

3. REMAINS OF... AASDAIND, Carl s SERIAL NUMBER...... BZAGTLL

BANK.r o L PYEe  "ORGANIZATION ..o 00, Bt SABL T st cnee

" 9. Disinterred (date) : | o | From (give cdmpIete location) :
BeDb GOy 1AL o et e e e SR e e e T

By : Group2 Tt DA Ce Iom San 3o S Smp ot W o

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :
—..October. 24th,. 3923 sz Suresnes.. Sametery...-.Block A = Row.l .« Grave @ 28

; ; : . Metal Casket
By : Group..EJ\Q.l.d....Q.P.e.r.ﬁ-.‘b;i.nnn...Ez.r.'.a.m_::h.Umt.......‘...........l.....‘....................... Nature of reburial and-Blawkest .

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

s Naodaen. box ...anr}....u'.nifol'.m....Badly..-deeo%ﬁpo.ge@.f. -£Leatures -not - .rege:jﬂj_- GEA G

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.............¥88......... On grave marker? e e o

™
—~—

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

= Bofty-fag oheols iasuma o ip et S bt el 0 L T e S a8

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... Indiscernanle..due. to. decomposiiion.

\o/

(%) Weight (estlmated)”" 25

(c) Hair—Color ... I:Tama ofid
16724 ‘/g

(OIS T L e g Bt s e e D s e e ) e

(d) Hair on face==Colors. S ERORA WA o fir s data,

Location
-(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TISSING PAFLE) e b O e e e

22 23 24 25 26 27

Indiscernable due o dscompostion

> o @ <LS

. e e D PR T B NGO IO ot o e e e R

Approved : e z/’ 285 b
Fo dop forron, Capte, e

ALY

Approved : K{wa Z

E.u-.(-::'.vn-'anlv:ucui:InAnﬁbusn;u-uuuuu--“ rene 1 p HA saa ._\A:‘_--. . .‘_
: : Y P. HARBOLD, \ %)
st Lieut. g.M.C. (Tltle)""""-"-"Ma'jvr';""Q'."M;'c".""""""""""‘

7‘(j) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

7. Disinterment 5
SUDEEVIBRAThY. o Sl o e A T e B o n

7
8. Reburial Ao Jod]

supervised DY o




. k b . e
. ".

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking, of box.) Box No. (=1840

32. Designation of body:

Gt ¥ EEars

Namﬁagj_ana;--(}w]_----m-..-.-_--------h_--.--_.'_.._‘__".‘L'Z:..‘" ... Serial No. @748731
Rank . .~ e . ui TS orghniZatiopis SRR Raded e T i g _

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery SHURESKNL . .. 1.0AN.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) L 3By P RN
Sﬁpto 6th, 1921 As T BNV
35. I hereby certlfy that all the foregoing oper atlons were conducted and /
accomplished under my immediate supervision and. th t W bhe r.e_pq..:;t bove. /
is correct. : . Sl N Tl /
Signature of G.R.S. 'Inspactor,__gég//“m 4 g
36. Remarks 25 o A AR S 0 e T Tt ?* Le Hermbn, Caqﬁ. Lm:' s ; :__"_“_
f
t
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ' s
: Bept, Gk, 19721
To point of Concentration _____ et AES T

Bassens (0ivend¢dame) | \/.
Signature Shipping OIfJ.cert 3\

321

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Coficentration’t

By G.R.S. Representative___ZW_,_____ (2t L)

39. Shipped from Rallhead or Point of Conce’xtr’atlon Date (-« #- /¢

Jack Robertg

Convoyer

39 (a) Received at Paris Morgue, October 17, 1921. W
~H. L. WARD, / =

Major, Q.M.C.

SOR(b) Shipped from Paris Morgues. te e b " iu 1921. To Permanent

Cemetery No. 34, Awerican, Suresnes (Seine) by Shippi icer, g
Convoyed by: W
. L. WARD, | = 7

Major, Q.M.C.

B o ave T NU L e P T : ... Section

43. ﬂﬁalogk_ ._ soalesiieet D EEE o Row o= )

G.R.S. Representative 5y
R. G. RICHARDS. \ J
let Lieut. Q.u.C.

R .



e
% b L
. Y 2 . F)'“ k

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _leag,o‘;

2. Designation of body:

L = ff3

Nowg et Gl e TR Serdal No. FMASWRL.. ..

Rank_ ______ :'&vt Organizatiopg .ReB45rd Inf Lo TRRY.
33. Consigned L‘to:
Name of Permanent CemeterySURESKL. ... 1CAN CELAlon.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . FE R S E B 24wk A
Septe 6th, 1921 Ay Je YUY

36. I hereby certif‘y that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
a\,compllshed under my immediate supervision and- that the report abﬁve

36. Remarks i Soga . S EITTSG Viome TP 4 PN
- = ML TR i b AR e
,\\_3?. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ' . Sepks By TEY T r".u.__fm
e JTa hodntitof Concentratyon Maile <o et 8 SOlors B ey's.  GU Y el 00 K B £ X
Convoyer: _____ J _a(_;f(RObert’_B_ _____________ Slgrﬁs::: ‘;h[fpiprlo:gw C?f‘atl‘nlec)e \/ F\\_Jﬁ__gj?j&}-LL}
an
2 38. Recelved at Railhead or Point of Concentfétlbjn* Date 39_}33_@%@13.1_";}_@!_@!_
By GER.'S. Representative”HZTV?;gfffffj_"_"__w_m___: M a-c ______ ;;:“"”T&%LT)‘
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dateﬁw_/_{é“/f{}//

rmanent Cemetery " 4haris Morg!

(Name)
yer SN Jack Robert®,  gignature Shipping Offic
ved: Date’ 4
. Representative
srrede i Suresnes Gemétery. | Oo‘tobgr P RE Ay e Sems et ey

A Sact on. B SN S
i NOL sy LA\ . gl e Gl 1 OT) NS

o

43. Bt Blogk- o= ket .. RO R

G.R.S. Representative

“R. @. chmnns \
let Lieut. Q.I.E.C.



\ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

LOCATION INDEX CARD: ' ' File 557

(a) Name _r*ﬂ“),LNTJ),f‘ml Sor. o Nor o AR - ©

/

' )

(b) Rank ..EVi.e...... Organization cilonb Bhsnd-inte - R )
; : (d) Cavse . )

(c) Date of death _10-5-18_ of death....

_Broncho Pneumonia. . _. )

108 Regint.rat.iori Card:- (Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Thf)

(a) Grave No. ._.23d. . .. ROW =22 s PllobL e Scctamliees & ) Typ..1lE

(b) Emerg. Address . Mr. Tom Azslund (Brother) 140 328 st.,.gan Fraueisco, Calif.

: 1 P
111. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; Ho CGard.... ) CKR..

1V. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: " Date of receipt .-z e e
(a) Name __s=itZoz po (A B A Al . (D) Relatic:pship ______ VS & s & B
/ 1= / - \

AR Ty _ sed P = 2
(c) Address wez ':'.-.‘,n-.‘i-._.éf._f i iT(P .:,s;a.’;*:t,;a:«__wz;ﬁ;_i_ A i)

/
A

(d) Remains to be brought to U, SiP e o W SALU . B e

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at L e SR L

—nen— r——

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. ... e

p-
- s rereaneere— T o LT T Ll e caagemne—

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S R e =
AEMARE

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE ghows communication from—"“_ R = e ALY

e e s R R

............................ Y

confirmed request in Par. 1v. item —— .., above, Or requesting that

= P i
A L ) O e N o et

RS L s AT =

4 e p, 2 1
Examiner’s Initlals. = <l DateA_..._%’,._....‘...,.‘__1..... 1920

vI. G.B.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows:... ,7_,._’ WA~ =

o ’ 7 » - . 4
s 7 f A A iy (el _';__,__:__'--‘ L . e

y

]

(a) Cancellation memos reforred to?. ... A = il . BT~ S S

Examiner’s Initials . &F&x. .. ... _Date.

e e S e o S — =~
o s :
e =

COUNTRY . France CEMETERY NO. 25 SHEET NO. A
G.R.S. Form #115 * =
Amended April 6, 1920. Make Form #114 ;




10248 _
1920

BRLT, G, =Rt =EORN Ny 4 made
o . Typed by , Checked by ]
L
SRR R AT A G ON
: | ( cable on , 1220
Tollowine advice forwvarded to Turove by-( :
( letter on MAY 7 , 1920
7. CORRECTIONS 3
= TRANGE OV ADVIOE = IO TATON
Desires body be i35 e
Lody to be shipped to S e
B =T _.__5..._ l :
/ﬁ”a ﬁ/w »LLM"“J:I/ Ytof
e al s ¥

X O R

G

Do (Do ol

: l f/@zd/vbjﬂ4»q,xﬂjr" C_.j_! A,
CWLC/AV%/ m[u{_ ’?/“W’éé’a_,{fﬂn Ag0n

o
bfs e o
Z V x” ¢4 IAaAleds
/

; ._.f_.QH
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A 3
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/'v{*‘:" /[’"a J ﬂv”fa_
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i 158 s éxc“n&z
¢4 = //
% ’f"“_.r.f/ "1”
Vo ip
tw-’“’L‘f;

/' s P
j/‘J‘f}l 2. )‘ U . ?«f{"

/ *azz': #L,fuizx’f :z?fg

;’J . *"‘ ‘g ,j‘é_/“&.- 7‘,;(’{),,?‘ /’r“js i IS x 7
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J : 7 ¢
+iL£%?LL¢£ iqukzgﬁilz;f..'ﬂm

422_1 iﬁﬁé@ﬁ:?/L%L7
EE/Q;/f fyé,éLﬁ :

_)7%24& / W_%M&/%A
(s o .r’g gd 1' B B e N :, — A f’_jk
/ ey _a JAa: AL ‘ pal

S v A
iim’b ‘-LS '27‘10 LlA
ot /4

ey e Aty
7

v

r

{

= :
l‘ (A o e e
: Eir ,/'

— ' et
e — ‘—d‘, e o e A



%//(o,/m%/% ot 7‘1/5‘(,
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July 51, 1920.

File No: 293.8 RegeSec.CemsDive
: (ASSLAND, Carl )

Nrg, Ingeborg Aasland,
lalde, Via Stavanger,
Norway s '

Dear Madam;

The imerigoam Govemment is umderteking to remows the bodies
of its soldiors who died in the late wr to suoh plwes as the relatives

- may deslre and agsordingly you are requested % advise whether you wish

the body of your late son, Priwate Carl jaslend, Company B, 543rd Infantry,
United States Amy, o vemain wiried in Franse, in the sare and custody
of the United States, or delivered to you for reburisl in Norway, oy
returmd to the United States snd placed in the Natiomai Ceme tory at
Arlivgton, Virginia, where the grave is asmved eonstant sare by the
dmerigen Governmmass This Govermmnt bears all expense in comneo tion

-with the removal of the body.

Should you desire to have the body removed to Norway for
reburlal suoh Sxansfer will be mbject to the health rognlations and ssnita-
tlom laws of Franse and Norway, and any intervening countrhes through whish
the body may have %o pmes en route, and should tho operation of sueh
ingtrumentelitios provent the removal of the boiy in the maxmer dosired,

it will remain in the oare and gustody of the American Uraves Regletration

Service in Hurope and will be ¢ored for uhler the miparvision of this

Govemment.
Invelope for use in meking reply is omelosed herewithe

Mo Departmont wishoep to convey to you its assuyemse of
sympathy in your beroavemont.

By suthori ty of the Quarteyrmster Generel
OHARIES Q. PIIROR,

NDP. U& Be W|
Chief, CGemetorisl Division.

Bys

0- nt mu.
08P-38 1ot Lisute, Qolle Oorme.
GoreStat.Depts
1 eml.




G.R.S. Form #120 :
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT LR
OFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER GEANERAL OF.z ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE My 7
WASHINGTON . 4 1
0

1’

==
Chief, Graves Reg%stra}ion Service, Q.M.C,. f;%iiﬁé;ﬁélf625;4;;£yﬁ71,,
Mr. Tom Aaslend, (6335 - 25rd Street, San Preneisco, California.
AR A
VS g

FROM:
TO:
SUBJECT : Remaing of _Private Carl Taslanda :
b ¥ ¢
A % §
The records of this office show that you have requested that hisl Al
body be Not returned to United States A
Make

iz

changes on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
Aotece

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them.

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National :
5o G

; ;rf rJ' ! ("’/3/70

Cemstery; or (3) remain in France.
AN

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCEH,

Colonel E’S. Army.
o] STATE
9

NAME OF NO. & STREET OWN
T N T N Q¥
\ | “ AT T
Soldier’s Children 1. \ Vv
| (Name oldest first) 2. o B
an waf
bt s e L R, R R P B e TS 4
.".. 4
| {4

e g __

3“3*'“%’“5”‘,2;] ot

Brohors e TR L
2.

(Name oldest first)

Sisters

€ made~

wily b
t exn-ﬂn_-

of‘bsdies
g0 Ve.rnmen

MH

siareso I MIE™ ~ 2.3 L Jure Foneiudameoistionsnip Tlrallien
Wote:- Instructions dikthe reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read
* (OVER)

before filling out this paper.




~.G.R.S. Form #120
“Shipping Inquiry . WAR DEPARTMENT

sy OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GEWERAL OF ARMY
' GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

; : \ WASHINGTON JUL 10 1920
‘" FRou: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.(/j%é;;ElZL4éfL‘CZZé;;:;laé/izéf’/
ZCCESH

P o * Mr. Tom Aasland, 3635 23rd St. , San Ff'ancisco,, Géiif.

25-1

SUBJECT : Remains of .. Pvt..Carl Assland

The records of this office show that you have requested that his /
DRy ihe not returned to U.S. T R A Datavf

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make &
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between (1) return.of the body S 4
‘fn any address in the United States, (2) 1nterment in Arllngton Va. National ‘\ \ h %

“,Q lr:;":/
.emetery;, or (3) remain in France. UL RY
. D\
O M\ »
e - s
j Oy ’
By authority of the Quartermaster General: ?@ v

CHARLES C. PIERCE, < ‘v
Colonel, U.S. Army. W@
&)

q.-..
NAME: OF NO. & STREET o Ml . o
‘%&Tﬁ;;}' Rt s Gl et s R B D R
jﬂuosf-tjﬂAanu\J\LJH‘ﬂ_ s
------- . : PU

______________________________________________________________________________________ o3 -
-h-m}@SGldler 8 Chlldren Foor L R BB RR R VT R SRR T v AL AT S | =] g
(Name oldest first) 2, gy M oQ
3. 3 o o
O3
Lo o et e R RN R Y I A ~ X
ﬁ,ﬁather ------- S S ®
E
bl-Q.Lu .J o
R EARt AT REEris emnesanas, (n q}
= I
%LA,LM \"—'w-a S
A 3 L -_)
o B e B o
Brothers _ 1Yo a6 34 pg
(Name oldest first) 2. Wﬂww&,@
Siaters M QA‘\_& &\: >
i G : : _ M ﬂj
Date.. 0
g Tl [T ORRRRRE ROl b I 1
Address J@J%Md#/&« [ AW, O M

Note:- Instructions on the :everse 8

1de of‘ this sheet should b
before filling out this paper, e car‘efull} rda

Jdb (OVER)




L gl SRR ) x
LT F . g & £

GRAVE LO.TION BLANK.

JOSATEON OF THE GRAVE OF
/17

,....:’.331"\"3, 11_) by A /'1 ....................... \
: (Surname } \\ ('\Ium )’ ('Flrst Name 'md Inltmls }

RN L -3 ‘
l-...r.-a"* ................ 5 I T P PR S P, A
: (Rank) Cos EURU A “(Organization.)
DA ORVEHRTATE . S v b st A bl -5 T 8 et

' : QeGobss G, : ;

'PLACE OREEURTAN oS e T NS e A, e A SR

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map reference must
.qpcmfy clearly what map is used.

- DB B ad i G onm v Fraamucs e e 2
rocitionnry Ervana
aaialiles o o
ooy . loe. 26 R " o LY o R I TR 0 A
T E

GRAVE NUMBER....... ....... PRI e Ml NIT 1T

, v

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?............ Cross i Je b in
Headboard?. ...:....... Bottlay oo

*IDEYTIFICATION TAGS : ;. IeD

:Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to naine peg or v o8
' stake used as a grave marker?

Tf name unknown and {ags missing, descripti)o'ﬁ and marks
. ghould be given here :

(Signature and Rank of Reporfing Officer.)

Phis portion to he forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.T.Q., A.T.F.



TN BB e T

| GRAVE 14"".“111'1{1()1}r B‘LANtE./ Y

A LOCUATION OF THE GRAVE OF

. Aaslend, 3748711, Cail

U R i R T
RbvEh e Coan Ry DL i Hadertryy vl (o e

| (Rank.) f (Orgax‘lization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. .  October e 1918

7

S

PLACE OF BURIAL. ...

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map Iefemneo must’ |
specify clearly wlm.t map is used.

Apericen Expeditionary Forcese

| Cemstery Nos 25. Taleroe, France.
................ aeptdon Bl o foan it Ve nss
GRAVE NUMBER.:............ 2 254 ........ ek i
HOW MARKED : Name Peg? ............ (EXT:ET e o Ml e
Headboar(l‘l. 5 yes [Botilel
[DENTIFICATION TAGS :
- « i —
Was one-buried with hodv?. S riat je R s -k
G TO AT DO OF &
w:;‘ﬂ‘]’:; us:;(i as a grave markerf............... y‘B ............

1f name unknown and tags missing, deser:ptmn .m(l mmks
should be given here :

a
(==
.......................................... gh
A )
............................. ) :: i
¢ ' ey
........................... L T AT RSP R SR e PPy S R
' LR ﬂ }
8 (4 4 . |
- REPORTED BY : Ny 2,
| A (aurt. O W Foarbirns o o
: < v, ‘
| \

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of Repmtmg Officer.)

This [lﬂ]'ttOﬂ to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

b



For additional data use reverse side




g # . ‘

G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central Racords Liaison 4 i/'
l‘-— , ‘ rdsS . f
“File N 27059

a0 (‘]("'1

wal ._-u-__;J‘ =0

Memo For: G.R.S. representative, C.R.O.

SusJECT : Information required for G R S.

f_\/

(~) Surname : Aasland. &\;-,- I
( ) Number: 3748711, /
(3

‘ rst name : g1 - A
}'N nk : Pyvt.
o ompany : T, \

)
\) rganization 343+d Inf

iill e

() Date of death : 19516,
‘K; Use > Brencho Pneumonia.
= Place :

., Lbcation of hospital :

I/ltems checked are to be completed :

V4
4

Number » » ,
v/ Class » » Q&A,[éﬁ,&ﬁ.h,{j\//

Relative : ur,Tomisstand

( »
(i) elahonsh\p Brothera i
(V) Address: 1490 3rd Sta T,
Ban Traneisco. Ga.l.J,,‘ (/
() Authority : 4l ad
Cablegram No: Y
Telegram from :

dated :
() Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos: 281,

/(Underscore the *‘ official ” C.C.)
(V)

Remarks

B 'L‘u,l not ";"icqtjo:_a was: sent
u-.l fll '.‘)d. --_‘_“'—.‘U:e

orrec¢t address and whiech ns 12110 is
Q01 ‘l\,("t.

Licut -GalonEif0 Piencs,
ieut - o‘}}/{' C., U.SA.

Initials of reporter ;71
(G

%1

.
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waw A SLAN D AAS 5 |
Cond s QA VAR N SO R~
EURTED GavE  oZ 5 2 .
ROW 7 2 2
BLOCK @, 1 /
STATE W,g Vol =y 2 .j_ 5
RANK At 1 S
DIVISION Fi 2 5L
-
ORGANIZATION e N 3 WG
MARITAL e w L i Zhuls
— ok e == : e
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NATIVITY =
RACE ) 5
ENGLISH sl U 1 e
ATTEIDANT 1
2
HEATTH bl
§O, OF SONS
DATE OF Mo,
. TRIP ¥R 19 \3 3
ACCEPTANCE “Veg
'29/514 :
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Name AASLAND, Mrse Ingeborg

Pus Hotd

Home address e¢/o Tom Aesland, 925 Prague Ste., San Francisco, Calif.

Raphyf A Group .. Unit

Date of arrival 5/ 25,33 BARDING..... ... Date of departure. 6/8/33.. $UANHATTAR

Relationship Mother, age 62

Name of deceased AASLAND, Carl

Rank PVt Organization 34.3rd. Inf. 3
WO A

Cemetery , S/RISNES o (T I }
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REMARKS

Speaks Norwegian only




| ' o, AR R, (A .

‘SURESNES .GROUP.

Cd.. U Arrived et Le-Hayre; France, et 6:10 PM, MMay 25, on the 'S8 Pres-
‘Ident Harding, 4n chargze of Gept. John"0 'Beniel,: Inf.; and #t. Russell
J Telson, Thf., and was met by Lt.:Col . "RiHuJordan,  Q.M.C. " Left lLe
SiHavrerat 6:56 Pi ang arrived at the Gare des Invalides &t 10:48 Pil. De.
“- strained and spent. ‘the .night at the Hotel D'Iecna, : , .

"25. Friday,. My 26,1 the morring was taken upAdth conferences with the
& Londucting Officers.  Lunch s eaten at the hotel and she visited Sacre
..Coeur in the'afternoon.: Pl . S i

:5;:1i8g£ﬁrdéy;:1ﬁy 27, .the ﬁorningtwﬁsffree, 1ﬁnbh_a£‘the hotel, and
the pilegrim attended the ceremony at the Arc de,, Triomphe in'the after-

noon-and later the'tea at the Resturant Leurent,

-'}4.' Sunday; an-za,'fhe pilgrim‘dttended church in-the morning, lun=

(=

ched at the hotel snd visited the lafayette Escadrille in the afternoon,

54 - Mdnday;_May AT she viéited tha'pémetaryrin the morning'and Napo-
leon's Tomb in the afternoon. : LE -

6. Tesday, Nay 30, the pilgrim stténded the Hemorial Day‘éervice et
church in the morning dénd at the cemetary in’the afternoon. .
ot g, .'Wéﬁﬁesdﬁy;-@ay;SI, she left Faris for CUhateau.Thierry, leaux, the
- Ausne-liarne cemetery; and Belléau Wood. Spent the night at Soissons,

82 - Thursday;: Juné 1, visited the Oise-Aisne csmetery,'Reimé, and
8pent the night at Soissons, : '

9. . Friday,-June 2, visited Pief?efonds, Gompiegne,.chantilly, and re-
turned to Faris, ; » .

‘10., Saturdaﬁ, June '3, the mdrnlng wa's free, lunch at the hotel and e
’vigit to Vérsaillgs in the afternoon, :

11y Bundey, June 4, church in the mormping, lunsh at. the' hotel &nd a
night sightseeing trip, ' ' '

12. " londay, June 6, visited the cémetary, lunched in the Bois, and vis-

ited Notre Damg in the afternoon.
1%, " '"Tuesday,. June 6, the morning was spen t 4in shopping, lunch at the
hotel, and a visit to the Louvre in the afternoon, -

14, Wednesday, June 7, visited the éemetary,

o0 lunched at the hotel, and
visited the Cluny museum in the afternoon,

15, ' Thursday, ¥une 8, departed from the Gare des Invalides for Le Havre
embarked there on the §8 Manhatten and sailed st 1:15 Pul. g

AASIAND | 1 GEBORG (MRS)

IIIIIIIII III Il . :



PARTY "AM
May 1st, 1933

Mrs. Ingeborg Aasland
c/o Tom Aasland
San Francisco, Cal.

Dear Ifadam.

Upon your arrival in ¥Nev York City you will be met at the
railrcad station by an Army 0fficer who will engage porter service to
take care of wour baggage and ascort vou to the hotel. During yeur
sojourn here beforec salling for Burope 2nd upon your return from Surope,
you "ill stop at the Hotel Co..aodore, 42nd Strect and Lexington Avenue,
Now York City. ;

The two tags rnd four ide.tification pesters accoripanying this
commmication are intended to protecct vour baggoge while in transit, One
tag should be attached to the handle of sach pizce of vour baggags gnd a
paster placed on cach ond of cach picce of your baggage b-fore lcaying
your home, Your baggrge will bs safar and also mora readily available to
you aftur -our arrival in Mew York if it is placed with vou on the :t_ruinr

All mail intende¢ to rcach you betwesn May 17th, 1933, the dey
you sail from the United Sgrtcs, and June 8th, 1983, th dey oy lepve
Burope, should bc addrcssad to you in gare of American Pilgrimage, 20
Rua Molitor, Paris (16), Prancc; for gxpmpleo, '

Mrs. Merry Smith,

/o Amcricen Pilgrymorec,
20 Rue oditor,

Paris (16), Fronoog

The perty vou ory to traval with wil) bz disbandrd in ey
York City on & 2 day following your roturn from Burops and pll rrrangc-
monts for vour ®ullmen rccomodations will be mrde with the reilrogds in
advence by this offics. fThis wil] rrguaire vou to rcmein in Wew Yor GP
the hotal ovat night 2g s guist of the Unitzd Statqa Gov'zrnm:ngu

Information rolative to th: cemcterics in Europs is qpq}apnﬁ
hopawith. | ‘

</ Very truly Vour g,

4

/4’/;2::’- > 2 e e
7 InClS-: (f-'ORGE F' R. TAYT -Rl

2 Ba&qaga Tngs o CSptEin\ q.:taCt{Eii}
4 BRggeeo Posknrs B
1 Copv Crw tarial Informe tion ;




VIA WESTERN UNION

Fune 15, 1958

Mr, Tom Aasland
925 Prague St '
Sen. Framisco, Calif,

MRS, INGIBORG ABSIAID WILL ARRNVE VI C & N W _RATLROAD

TRATN NUMBER TWiNTY SEVEN EIGHEP THIRTY TUESDAY MORNING

© GOLONEL POPE




DAY . Aol AR S J0) RILE MO . ) e

Aasland, Mrs Inge‘gcz:

g
0  Tom g er e Qt
NAME ¢/Q 100 4851800, 350455 ene.

ROUTE ()I"fl(ﬂ(%?f
Sl ( 9 ,fﬂ e OGO

s Tlala sloiniaele ola/elate iuinloia e 8 coopiaHesn o otmae I deh
..... HoBOEonGRENAton s KB Gondednannaioon canmon
e laiais e aisie eisisia aisinin aialens s W0) 6 5.0 800000 6 00 DG ctle e
A B 5 A06 0006000 HEGE o 100} Gicioio 6 0lol 00 010 00000 eleiaie
A BIGImC0 O 0 0D G GO B0 Lovt T8 sobuuca gegoasdoaaes oo
................... 500 LHBH St OO G O KOS
Y 2/~ 33
i, i e 2
X piration date s ha £ s 0ata e o e a8 o o
The following stop overs are requested.
L e s e e < e siea e oo s atiis o
SO oW o OO0 D & et 0 5 GG B o RO
OO S o OO O B RS B I

(! ignature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M



Mrs Harriet Bllis- C-117- C- both group SUR

5P



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

N LINSoUR

%CQRQESPOE\‘-")}?NIS
OF CHANGE |
OF ‘ ADDRESS

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK N. Y.



..................................................

(@ Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed)/- 0V chviot {1

RPB—7-22-30—5M

Harland



PARTY EASTBOUND @ GI;%)P
B ooy @ STATE, s 1 tocc (AT ST S SR N
Sz R I s ot o s o SN e Y NP CALIFORNIA........
c om Aaslan ;
M Aasland, Ingeborg . ... ... .. . . . Address /Qag Prague St.  San Francisco .
SRR TR o (Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town).
RS A Gantliy o u e USman RCarodsen iy
(State) (County)
- 925 Prague St. San Francisco
...................... Add
(Namemgnll‘leﬁeasts%(i?d R ddress (Street & No.) (City or Town)
California San Francisco :
RN oy (the\ ................................... ((‘nunt\) ISR

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

b
© VIAGRIR RN ot e 0 . LT S ihy Draiol NOs . et Date’ 4 2190 AeM. E.%.To 5/ 15/33 ......
E Hiote] 5 M S S COIMOd i g L S e R LT Roomn N Srpihs 4wt o i o v i
’Es Roomed with ........... MI‘ Ss.Jacobes. Atoneb BB s iRt LR EEAE T RN LG .
rae]
L)
= DEPARTURE NEW YORK
o
Eﬁ% Date I - May 17 . 1953 ....... N eSSl o e Hard ing .................. Cabin No. ... C-l 17 -a ..........
L] g

=117=F. .and. Mrs.. HeBu Bllis= GmllP=G i ceererriunnnnnnnnnnnnn,

L ) (Over Westbound
M}«’t‘“ﬁ’\q M&»kd\ 7 ) RPB—1-11-32—2)\



WESTBOUND

REMARKS

Y-Is= 3

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

VIA. R.R. Nye Train No. 19 .......... Space Lo Car No. 64 ............ Date 6/16/33

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

.....................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclu‘a’ates) .

Diarrhea, scute, cause undetermined, TLT

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)
May 30, Seen by Waj. Stewart., Paregoric 4 cc.
May 31, Feeling better but has no appetite.
June 1. Better; appetite improving. June 2, Aloin pills II
June 3, Brzndy 15 ce. 11 AM and 6 PM. DLS
June 4. Better,

Disposition : (include dates) R L R ey

Remarks : Active during entire period. Had a mild attack of diarrhea,

probably due to error in diet., Improved within 24 hrs. Appetite
poor for a few days but has improved. No other complaint.

D.L.Stewart.



@WEDICAL RECO@gD

i A-21 HARDING Eastbound
S. S. 2 LIANHATTAN Westbound

Home Address /0 Tom Assland, 925 Prague St., Sen Frencisco, Cal.

Name and address of nearé‘s_i relative or friend Tom Assland, (Son)

...... o Cale

Religion ¥t SN A S

History of present complaint:

(OVER)

ds to be

east or west bound. Car

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

York.

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship,

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complications: (inc" dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:



Sur Cmty

1

Party A ¥r

e

Nurse /

D
Stai S DL,

M‘DICAL RECO

c3 0 -

Date
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sz UTNE El

Iy pad]

'Q

62

Age

(over)

Ingeborg

.7
L'Q/VL //{6\ '

Agaslamd, Mrs.

Religioanﬂ' X .

Home address- ¢«© Tom Aasland, 925 Prague St., San Francisco,CAL
History of Present complaint :
A.
o Ac7 33

Address of Nearest friend or relative /d‘m &KM& (OUW)

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (inclygadates)
WU”'MA >4 /—ie’ ”(24"‘[',;’} 4 == e

410

e il At
?QEMM i f Vs cipla,

p
Treatment and Progress : (in dai s)jﬂ 57 83 oo /, 7 /33 . 74% k%/i"?
b %%Mw// 36.33 W 7M //d{/' ey

Q-6 33.
A4 5%

e i
Dlsposmon (mclude dates) & }”'M i

Rem‘"l‘s‘ /Lol et W A/W% Mmbw %#——W—&Q—L%%%
M&—é«]

Rt 5 ehroc MW;y;ﬁw

Wt{ wa/a-m /Cm/ /’i(/w ﬁu}‘%ﬂ%w&ww W‘ém({(%
v o



Pres. Harding Aasland, Carl Pvt.

/Br"'
Suiv 53. @

l/
| Q/uu.‘;/alf\ ........... the invitation extended
[Accept orf decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Ingeborg Aasland
(Name)

c/o Tom Aasland, 925 ,%(prag;ue St., San Francisco,Calif
(Town or City) S&n Francisco C 0 o(State)

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1232 05463




L Nl
' Flaet Gfue Begartuent TR T e
/i OFFICIAL BUSINESS \\J\u h“ \.,1 i “j ‘ WA@B,’W.T.W:;.A
) REGISTERED ARMELE, < T FREEVEIE |
r SR e £]  {CORRESPONDENYS 1
NoTF #0240 LA onl OF vhi\\\lru: L
INSURED PAR&&\S}/ bfm ADDRESE [ i
No.__.__
AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to___ . M, GENERAL

(NAME OF SENDER)
Street and Number,

or Post Office Box MUNITIO NS B[IILDINQ

WASHINGTON, _
® o ®: ¢




Qq}s’ 34
& RC,E;”‘ b

' Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

Date of delivery. i J J. (@ K . ]9 £ N

| Form. 3811 y U. 6. QOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE ¢ 6—06110



Host Office Degrartmey

NOTIE

REGISTERED AR YOUR

PAL R 7 CORRESPONDENTS
No. /.59 & £ 73 - OF CHAN )

INSURED PARC 0OF ADDRES$S | -
INO.ILY )

h | | i
(| By A , AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to. ¥ 4. O/t § AP e g
| (NAME OF SENDER) | |

Street and Number, ] i ! "o LAMVG

or Post Office Box, |l ¥

WASH’.III\'IGTON,' |
. :

A W

®. ..



Date of delivery___.__- el | L_;__.‘_;:_:;:_____-_.A_____, 193;‘_)._,/

Form 3811 U. §. JOVERNMENT FRINTING OFTICE ¢ 5~-6116



. Host Office Beyactuen T
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS (J\SCO \‘ O 1 4 -
REGISTERED ARTIf E ‘\(Obl=< "°“}f"$ i
M CPT L v, (CORKESPONDH X :
s ‘No. ‘;-/,_.e;_--_‘__‘___:_‘ _______ (¥l Ol A THAN A NS
INSURED PARCE OF, aDoRdsu L. L <
No. ...
Q M, GEN AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to ERAL R
MUNI] (NAME OF SENDER) E’ >
Street and Numb ONS i _,;;;'
or Post Offe Bog, BUILDING -2

WASHINGTON,
® hen Y



bof 25— ackard , Carl_ Lan
'QETURN RECEIPT@

o SO < L
L
Received from the Postmaster the Registéred or Ins}/// f{tzclc, the original
number of whw[l appears on the face of t]u..fCard

Date of delivery

u 2 iy
AR 38]m AY b 19@3““"“51-,3:»154, oFFicR thisd © 5—6116



. QM 298 A : Hoy 2, 1933.
Ansland, Carl (Sur) A -

"Mrs« Ingeborg Asslend,
: c/; Tom Aasland,

925 Prague Street,

San Franeisco, California.
Dear Madam:

In view of an increase in the per diem allowance
for meals and experiges incident to travel of pilgrims from
their homes to New Yark, there is enclosed Check No. 167,269
in the amount of $5.25 to cover the difference due you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JAS . H. LADRACH,
Lts Coley Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .

Encl: Check




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER;M.
WASHINGTON

in repry reFEr To QM 283 A-M 3 ) T .
Aasland, Carl (Suri 404 : April 27, 1933

¥rs, Ingeborg Aasland,
/gﬂfum.Ausland, .
925 Prague 5t.,
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, San Franoisco So, Pac. Train No. 28 ' 6:20 PN -~ May 11

Ar. Chicago Caxw " WA 9:20 AM T 14
lva " nYC b, " 6 10130 AM Rk,
Ar. Now York L " ¥ x 8:30 AU L [

(Gr. Coent. B‘bl.)

Accommodations: Standard slecper San Prancisco, Culif. to chicngo,
I1l. and Chicago, Ill, o New York, Ne Y,

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Aasland, Carl (Sur)

April 28,1933

Mrs. Ingeborg Aasland,
o/o Tom Aasland,
926-Prague St.,

San Francisco,California,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check N°151,8921n the
amount of 921.09: to pay for your meals and inecidental
expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Tnol, Aggistant.

Cheek No.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ kEpLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

March 23, 1933.
Aasland, Carl  Sur M

lra. Ingeborg Amslend,
c/o Tom Aasland, 925 Prague St.,
San Francisco, California.

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ghip.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
kw Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,
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PIRASH FILL I THE INTORATION CALIED FOR BELOT,
AWD MAIL THIS IETTER PRMIFCELY IN THE FI0LOSED
ENVELOYE WHICH RBQUIRES NO FoSTh

f‘J h
l'u -

T "

Aasland, Carl (SUR)
Mrs. Ingeborg Aasland,
925 Prague St.,

San Francisco, Calif,
lMay 17, Pres. Harding.

(uertermaster General,
Washington, D. C.
Sir:

In the blank swnace below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilgrimase to Europe authorized by tle Act of Congress

approved liarch 2, 1929,

ﬂ}lwifh S (ilkdeggﬂkaJdgL hefﬁ

Name

C? é;\ égk (;)»/\«{l-ci)g»_,m_ g;:ﬂ\-

Address \k
Relationship
Very truly yours
i- \K;
{-j‘_\ o | Ul}lﬂ,» J"Lax/&:'ﬁ YQ/-&/@VL"
\= ﬂ; Your nafhe .
_\ 4}*

S 28, a0

- Your nddrq?% b

%gCL&k é§-44anumean Giagov




P

QM 205 A-M .
Aagland, Carl (8ur)  Pebrwry 13, 1053

Mrs., Ingeborg Amsland, '
o Peom Annland, 926 Progue 8%.,
San Fransisco, Calif,

Doar li_ndam

Roceipt ia nolmoarlodgod of you.r owmmioats,on of
roacent dete, furnishing information requestod in omnestion
with the pilgrimage ym are sgheduled to make ta the grave
of your sen, the late Priwte Carl Asslapd.

While the records nt the present tim do not’ uhow
another womin speaking Norwegian who will make the pilgrim-
age with your group, campetent personnel will bo provided

upan your arrival in New York to eare for every emorgenocy,.
and it 4a believed yon will axperience no diffioulty in moke
ing the pilgrimage. Tho railroad companios will bu advised
that you do not epeak Englich and requost made that you be
acoarded partiocular attention enroute to New York.

You are assured overy sffort will be made to
afford you a pleasant and satisfaotory journey, ‘

For The Quartermmoter General,

Yeory truly yours,

CHAB ., W, DIERZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
bl Aspistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO [ 293 A-M Jamuary 23, 1933, . y
Aaslend, Carl ( Sur) ¥ ‘L Vi A

[5‘3’ /
X nd

c/o Tom Aaslend,
925 Prague Street,
San Franecisco, Calif.

)
lMrs. Ingeborg Aasland, U/(‘f" /}f}/‘bﬂk

e Dear Vadam:

I am glad to have your reply to office letter of recent
dete advising that you desire to meke a pilgrimage this year to the
grave of your son, the late Private Carl Aasland.

Accordingly, an invitation to seil May 17th on the PRESI-
DENT HARDING is enclosed., A letter containing detailed information

relative to the pilgrimage is being forwarded under separate cover,

In order that the proper arrangements may be made for
your comfort and welfare while on the journey, it is requested you
furnish the following information:

l. What is your ege? b [ - R B 2 th 6.
2. lihat is the condition of your health? U w
8. Do you speal English? P_\/\.A‘s“ J{:\X

4, What other language do you speak? \/\ o :

A self-addressed envelope which requires no pPostege is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,
U)\_Q-Q\ "th.ud\ = M«M Very truly yours,
;

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Encls, Assistant .

w

Invitation
Envel ope Y




IMMEDIATE ACTION

’ Ar’
/“D ] ;' ,(Q/‘)

IN REPLY WAR DEPARTMENT /;lﬂz - i 0=\ \/‘ ~

ReFER TO QM 293 A-M \. ,g/’ i _(!' ﬁ ’ ‘h[

y OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL : I ™~ (7.,.\‘.-\. \5"| ’ P, = 1L A
i Aasland, Carl (Sur) o R o :“u - ’-"." :f{@ WA FQ,

/}g"w oA

o4
Mrs. Ingeborg.Aasland, January 6, 1933,
% Tom Assland,

925 Prague St.,
San Francisco,Calif,

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as

to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933° __r\‘%

) or {No)
O ﬁv;t Lt D@/M/ij
Sign of
A self-addressed envelope which requires no p 4 a f *\
is enclosed for your convenience in replying. f,:\- (\\ -?‘\
/. -.,"4“. il \) ‘;‘_‘ -.\_.‘ N
For The Quartermaster General, [ RN 9 o

CHAS. W, DIE‘I‘Z TR
Encl.: Captaln Q. M, COrps, _'_'.;_;_ .
Env. Assistant.
Q. M. €. Form 856 (0ld Form 483)
Approved December 1, 1922 e

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

EPLY REFER TO QM 29; A_M : By
”}.:alLund, Carl (Sur) Jamuary 8, 1983,

Mrs. Ingeborg Ansland,
o/0 Tom Aasland,
9256 Prague Street,
San Franeisco, California.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimags.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question; sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 19%1 or 1638, There is enclosed a eciren-

lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)

e e e e s s e i TN
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-M August 13, 1931.
IN REPLY REFERTO__* _— — — g
Aasland, Carl Pvt. (Sur)

Mr. Tom Aasland,
140 Third Street,
San Francisco, Calif.
Dear Sir:
In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the
late Private Carl Aasland was married end is survived by a widow.

If so, it will be appreciated if you will furnish her name and

address.
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster General. X
Very truléjyours, §§§L'§

I RY?F‘\‘LD ©

‘,,,_, 4's 'f;' T !{n. f\: AUG 25 23\
Ak D.. HUGHES, W& R DV
Captain, Q. M. E;rgs 6-0. M. &,
Assistant. N

. & 5 T\
N 7 N e

m
=

Enclosures:
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RERLY REFER To QM 293 A=C

Aasland, Carl

August 9, 1929,
34

Mr., Tom Aasland,
140 3rd Street,
San Francisco, Calif.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 3, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 1o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Eurovme in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following ®tiestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

b Dot Hisn gk Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: 58

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

3. If survived by a widowh ?mother Qoes s}ie

_desire to ma,ke_the pilgrimage® " ‘o0 A @ C(.Arua\ \w

i \ K_. £ A CE ;’ .\,Q.OQ 4\ ﬂ
For The Quartermaster General, _us%“'
Very truly yours, g
\ N‘Mp\ J\j\
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS, ™
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Envelope

Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

_IN REPLY REFER to. QI 293 A-C

Angland, Carl, ' May 3, 1929,

/My, Tom Asslend,

140 » 3rd Street,
San Francisco, Calif,

% o
_ F ol
Deayr 8ir:

Your attention is dnvited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to.make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the
late Private Carl Assgland, Company E, 343rd Infantry, whose remains are now
interred in the Suresnes Americen Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
wildowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". TIf the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent; a statement as to her relationship ie requested.

If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postege.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. MARRIS,
2 incls, Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aet of Congress. Asslstant,

Envelope.

LE
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. WAR DEPARTMENT

| |OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

-

| ,l" .. \WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A_H
Apaowts Gug. Sells FHOTI R T
- brbn-! Fa 2! el --'.'.l':“ 'l’\"li:h_" I"“, _“-' L ; ! ' ' _- 7
Lon

G 'J." . '-'. ,_....‘.1..’ 048 .:_;'r-".';:uc ;:L.' ‘
fan .raneidon, Calis

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,

instructions have been issued'tofforward you a

flag in honor of the above named decedent, hroé.r %
vided a flag has not praviously beeanurﬁished
for him. A
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
$00 . Mo LAULRNT,
ity Colomell 94\ My Co@pa,
AngLaturnt,
) Gopy Yo Commanding Offieer, Washington, G, iy Dapots

With nstrictlions bo fuarnish & fla g

o T




MATHILDA BURLING, PresipEnT T
9575 - 114cth Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

Ameriran Gold ,%tar Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC

NEW YORK STATE

*

Headgquarters:  Pennsylvania Holel, Seventh Avenue and 33:d Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Woashington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved \S DA Name of Deceased O.rxa_,Q_ M ;
SON OR DAUGHTER .
Address of Deceased D SL_Q“ T ;s 5 Qen A ! A ’ i )
NUMBER STREET

CITY STATE

Army, Navy, Marine Pj\ ‘\kh{h_ o Y3 @ \\(n .“

RANK REGIMENT

Stationed at 0 0&-‘:&\ \(AAA_MJ x

Lost at Sea

COMPANY

Among the Missing Or Unknown ';

Place and Date of Death & J\‘ OF | 91 R’ ~ Q) 2 I E! 64 P'l !2 (D

QO"}M- ;

Where Buried \SJLJ‘ U e SN

Name of Mother

NUMBER STREET

Address 9.:3 ST TQANEUJ_ S)\ &Cl.u. ;{

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

R - faid
espectfully yours, j/um,f o AN L ey
7 /

U (74

0 —
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C
Mareh 23, 1933.

Assland, Carl - Sur M

urs. Ingeborg Aaslend,
¢/0 Tom Adslend, 925 Prague 3t.,
3an Franecisco, California.

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on thies subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ghip.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
e R. E, SHANNON,

s Captain, . M, Corps,
. Assistant.



QM 293 A-M
Amgland, Carl (Sur) : Fobruary 13, 1938

Mrs, Ingeborg Aasland,
% Tom Aasland, 926 Prague St.,
San Franeisco, Calif.

" Dear Madam:

Roooipt 1s eclmowledged of your communication of
recent date, furnishing information. requested in cammnestion
with the pilgrimage you are scheduled to meks to the grave
of 'your son, the late Priwvate Carl Aasland.

While the records at the present time do not show
another woman speaking Norwegian who will make the pilgrim-
age with your group, competent persommel will be provided
upon your arrival in New York t0 eare for every emorgency,
and it 4s believed you will experience no difficulty in mak-
ing the pllgrimage. The railroad gpoampanics will be sdvised
thet you do not ‘apeak English and request made that you be
accorded partioular attention enroute to New York.

- You are assured every effort will be made %o
o afford you a plensant and satisfactory journey.

‘ ' -t
% . % ~ For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

=
= Very truly yours,
)

'@_- CHAS. W, DIRTZ,
Glptl‘ln. Qe Mo prl,
% - Assistant.

=z

e G
=
(<}
)
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QuZoSAeM T ‘" Jemmery 23, 1088, .

sssland, Carl (Sur)

Mrs, borg Ancland,
. o Zom Jasland,
R5Pr¢m5trnt. i 8
A A ' #] 3

Iugldtohurmrnplyhorﬂummd‘rm

date advieing that you desire to make a pilgrisge this your to the. 4

grave of your son, the nu Mﬁh Carl mlmd. )

Aocordingly, an invitation to sail I-y 17¢h on tht HISI- i
DENT HARDING is enclosed., 4 letter ocont Laining detailed :lnfmticn :
relative to the ptl;r:l-m uhu;rmm undu' upurm m., ,

In order that ﬁopmruuwumhndom

mmtdulmomuuthjmy. uunqmmm Lot

furnish the following informstion:

1. lhthmm?-

2. What is the condition d’ your mr.u
o % Do you speak Boglisht =

el

; &.ﬁmtmmdbmamm
\ w

ulrodtnud envelope which ﬂwlm u mﬂn is’
enc Il your cenvenience in replying.

3 3

wmmtnmzp-
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIBYZ,
Captain, G. W, Corps,



WAR DEPARTMENT

o OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Aagland, Carl (Sur)

Januery B, 1938,

Mrs. Ingeborg Aasland,
o/b Tom Aasland,
928 Prague 8treet,
San Francisco, California,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
- ‘for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thisg is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
tunn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO_NOT DELAY,-‘es it 'is essential that the information be in this office promptly .

This 1efter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make thé pilgrimage during the years 1950, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of 1nformation WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For‘The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

e S = b



Aasland, Carl (Sur)

T

QU 2938 A-M ' Janvary 6, 1953,

¥rs. eborg Aasland,
0175 Tom Aasland, -

925 Prague Street, .

Sen Francisco, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended, which authorizes
pillgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe for the mothers end widows
of deceased members of the American forces who were lost or buried
at sea or whose remeins are interred in Europe.

As the mother of the late Priwate Carl Aasland who lost
his life during the World War you are eligible to make a pilgrimge
to his grave in the Suresnes American Cemotery in France as the guest -
of the United States Government. '

In order that your desires regarding the pilgrimage may -
be recarded emd arrangements mede mccordingly, it is requeated that
you eomplote and return the enclosed questionmaire to this of fice at
your earliest convenience. Should you make the journey, you are
assured that everything peossible for your comfort and welfare will

be provided and that you will receive the best of care and attention
at all times. i

For The Quartermaster General,

~ {’ ' Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,




-Qit 295 =i ' ‘7 ) LR, ERAD L Angnat 13.: 1931,
b Anrletnd. Carl \Prie (Sar)i . 40 : ‘

ur. Tom Aaklnnd, ' s oL
./ 340 Third ut ot -l
B e San ?raaaisea. Cnllf.

; 5Do&r Str. fi":‘ R _
In ordor that tha recorde’ or this orfiuo nay bo oomplabo

nnd anrroot, it 1- raquaafod that you adviau-'hethar ar not the

Ak, Primtc caul Aasuma WS rmrried end {1 lurvivod by & widow,

.:"If aa. it nill bu approaintod 1f yvu uill turntoh hor ‘nome and
-"lltddrccs. (o . ' o
B ;or your ooa%uniowco in roplying, tharo ia onclnl.d hqro- 
:m-.h a nli'nnddreanud envelope which requuu ne posw.gto p
For Thb ‘unrtarmaatdr Ceneral, g

L., i A o ?ory?truly' youra,

L Ao Dy BHGHL
Otptain, Qe Mo CGTP': I
Assistant,

W 1osurea¥ l,
SRt Enrilopa -
e T




[ . WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON \

N REPLY. REFER To QM 293 0A-C

Aasland, Carl : Auvgust 9, 1929,
24 ' <

¥r, Tom ‘ﬂalsndp
140 3rd Street,
San Franclsco, Calif.

Dear Sir:

The racords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 3, 1929 ' making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
cervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to thisg oftice
in the enclesed envelope which requires no postage?

hy Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman fs o L il A MR TV 8 6.7 %
who etood ir loeco parentis to him, accord- | i
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- |
cloged Act, give her name, address, and ; P
relationship in the space opposite. ALy

S e e st ape e

3. If purvived by a widow or mother does she |
desirs to make the pilgrimage? A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incla. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpg
Envelope ;

Aggistant,




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOHN

IN REPLY REFER To__ QM 283 A=(C

Ansiend, Carl, ' May 8, 1920,

Mr, Tor Astland,
140 - 3rd Street,
Sen Francisco, 0a11f.

" Deax Sira_

Your attention'is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". -

The records of this office show that you are the bhrother of the

late Private Carl Aaslond; Company %, S54¥rd Infantry, whose remains are now
interred in the Suresnes Amorican Cemetery, Surésnes, Seine, France,

_ Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wag survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

o o
e For~your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which reguires
no postage. -
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=¥ For};he Quartermaster General,
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5 ; Very truly yours,
e K JOHN T, HARRIS,
%18. vV mﬂjur‘ Q! Ma Cﬁrpl‘
Act of Congress. Assistant,
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